IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN, VARIANCE ¥ BEFORE THE
N/S of Sagewood Court, 1,260 fi.

E of York Road % ZONING COMMISSIONER
8th Election District >

3rd Councilmanic District ¥ OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
(24 Sagewood Court)

* - CASE NO. 04-581-A
Heidi Schmitt & Ron Gregory Krauss

Petitioners *
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FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Zoning Comtmissioner as a Petition for Administrative Variance

filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Heidi Schmitt and Ron Gregory Krauss. The

administrative variance is requested for propetty located at 24 Sagewood Court in the Sparks area of

Baltimore County. The administrative variance request is from Sections 400.1 and 400.3 of the |
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit an accessory structure (gatrage) to be .

located in the front and side yard with a height of 18 fi. in lieu of the required rear yard and 15 ft. .

height. The subject propetty and requested reliéf are more particularly described on Petitioners’
Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition for Variance.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted on June 25, 2004, and there bging no request for a public hearing, a decision
shall be rendered based upon the documentation prf;:sented.

Zoning Advisory Committee Comments
The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments are made part of the record of this case

d contain the following highlights: None.

licable Law

Section 307 of the B.C.Z.R. —~ Variances.



“The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County and the County Board of Appeals, upon
appeal, shall have and they are hereby given the power to grant variances from height and area
regulations, from off-street parking regulations, and from sign regulations only in cases where
special circumstances or conditions exist that are peculiar to the land or structure which is the
subject of the variance request and where strict compliance with the Zoning Regulations fot
Baltimore County would result in practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship. No increase in
residential density beyond that otherwise allowable by the Zoning Regulations shall be permitied as
a result of any such grant of a variance from height or area regulations. Furthermore, any such
variance shall be granted only if in strict harmony with the spirit and intent of said height, area, off-
street parking or sign regulations, and only in such manner as to grant relief without injury to the
public health, safety and general welfare. They shall have no power to grant any other variances.
Before granting any variance, the Zoning Commissioner shall require public notice to be given and
shall hold a public hearing upon any application for a variance in the same manner as in the case of
a petition for reclassification. Any order by the Zoning Commissionet or the County Boatd of
Appeals granting a variance shall contain a finding of fact setting forth and specifying the reason or
reasons for making such variance.”

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of the
Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, Ithere is no evidence in the file to
indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare of
the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Zoning Commissioner, the
information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the
requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R.
would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioners.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public hearing on this petition

held, and after considering the testimony and evidence offered by the Petitioners, I find that the

Petitioners’ variance request should be GRANTED.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, this **Liﬁ{ day of July, 2004, by this Zoning

onfmissioner, that the Petitioners’ request for variance from Sections 400.1 and 400.3 of the




height, be and s hereby GRANTED, subject, however, 10 the following restrictions which are

conditions precedent to the relief granted herein:

1.

The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt of
this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at
their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has expired.
If, for whatever reason, this Order 1s reversed, the Pefitioners would be required to return,
and be responsible for returning, said property to its original condition;

The garage shall be limited to uses accessory to the residential use of the property. It shall
not be used to support a business or for commercial purposes. Moreover, the Petitioner
shall not allow or cause the garage to be converted to a second dwelling unit and/or
apartment. There shall be no living quarters contained therein, and no kitchen or bathroom
facilities;

. When applying for a building permit, the site plan field must reference this case and set

forth and address the restrictions of this Order.

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order.

LES:ra

2= e /V/

AWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY




Zoning Commissioner Baltimore County

Suite 405, County Courts Building
401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3868 ¢ Fax: 410-887-3408

James T. Smith, Jr., County Executive
Lawrence E. Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner

July 21, 2004

Mr. & Mrs. Ron G. Krauss
24 Sagewood Court
Sparks, Maryland 21152

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance

Case No. 04-581-A
Property: 24 Sagewood Court

Dear Mrt. & Mrs. Krauss:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for administrative variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that
any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

\-....--""J‘

Lawrence E. Schmidt
Zoning Commissioner

LES:raj
Enclosure

o Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info |

%@ Printec on Recycted Paper '
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zioning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at A I_‘f SHbeioold 7, S ,fﬂ'ﬂ’-lég

which is presently zomed ¢ ~ ¢

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Mana?ement. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) HOO. | | NOO. X ( PR,

10 PERMIT A ACLEseoR] SrRUCTURE (6ARAGE) To D LOCATED
IN THE FRONT AND SIDE NARD WITH A HEIGHT OF 12-FeeT I L)EU
OF THE REQUIRED REAR NARD AND |5-FooT HEIGHT.

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baitimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property Is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Varlance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the Zoning
regutations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I’We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of

perjury, that l/'we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
I8 the subject of this Petition.

Confract Purchaser/Lessee; -Legal Owner(s).

E ? b — | - - J *. ‘ | -
Narfe %ﬁ:} or W@W % J—L—M | Nere ‘,?ﬂ;\"" Pr'ét) Ve('}f c:-*(uf (((Ea‘dc‘ LSS
’ o - —- = l’, l:ﬂ :/ 7 ___%1/&__—"_&

-k -

Signature | 1 l ;
Address Telephone No | -
City o State " ZipCode Si re ‘ | -
Attorney For Petitioner: S ’;{ 5&65 WOQ D (1.
/V ‘ Address Telephone No
/ﬂ__/( _ __OPARKS MDD
Narne - Type or Print City ' State Zip Code
_ _ . Representative to be Contacted:
Signature
Codipany ) o T Name B )
Addess T “Telephone No. Address B - Telephone No
§ City} o State Zip Code City - State Zip Code
—— —— = 1 —— TRy e— r——— e e e —e - T e e e e e e e ]
-y AP Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
Ty ARUE Hay of . - that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
p ab-0f Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.
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Zohing Commissioner of Baltimore Gounty

0‘{*5%! "Pf Reviéwgd By D_mg]@g_ Date 5 'Qd:

Estimated Posting Date 0
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Alﬁda“t in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hersby affirms under the penaities of perjury to the Zonmg Commissioner of Baltimore County, a
follows: That the information herein Fiven is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) ls/are

competent to testify thereto in the even that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

kil aktulree =Pl S —

L
That the Affiant(s) does/do present!y reside at 69 NS

Ne)s |
! | S
5" MD—S\'T___ / ‘%zpl‘ma—

That based upon personal knowledge the following are the facts upon which IAwe base the request for an Administrative

Variance at the above address (Indlcata hardship or practlcal difficulty);
WE. TNy, resithe aT T Sa mm is Wistoric Wfﬁ\d@ﬂﬁaﬁ[’

of adesred 2 dsIde drmersion qa nd\fﬁcuﬁ‘
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% - go‘ﬁﬁ_fﬁﬁﬁ v%u\\d\ 18 MWM The OWC,l
That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if g formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) wil be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be requlred to provide additional information.

4 %m/_,——
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STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY bF BALTIMORE, to wit

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this EQI déy of ____, 2004 _ before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland in and for tha oun afuresa , personally appeare

"u.) ’1"1;_.1 i
e Aftiant(s) herein, pers onay nownorsa stactorlly identitied to me as such Afflant(s).

My Commission Expires M@L 3 2000

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

REV 10/25/01
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Afﬁda“t in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zuning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows; That the information herein ?iven Is within the personal knm.vled%a of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) lsfare
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do prasently reside at 5 NS ,..hi‘,)

Ii ! MD “Slate ] ‘:2//5_;\ —Zip Code’

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts u n which i/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty)

WE CXYTERUL residre 8T the S0 W"\ t‘f) WSton< W?\dﬂ? Wﬁr |
'o_; wecl lS\(j%’Z_(a lerd d\mwnswm @@ndlﬁcuﬁ'
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That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if d formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be reduired to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be reqmred to provide additional information.

%gnaium -
ype or Pri o
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STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this EQI day of , 2094 _, before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland in and for the ounty aforesaid, persoRally appeare

e fiani(s erein, per onally nownarsa stacionly identined 10 me as such Affiani(s).

AS WlTNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

/ '
AY / /Q A #_ 4 ‘ _..:-i-{‘-n —
Notary Public /)

My Commission Expires _E/MM L,_ZGP (o —

REV 10/26/01
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at X ft Sﬁé Cinsool) o7, S éﬁﬂlés_

which is presentlyzoned __ R<¢-%

This Petition shall be filed with the _b&partment of Permits and Development Mana?ement. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description an plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) 00, 1400.5 (2L,

TO PERMIT AN RCCESSORY STRUCTURE (6ARAGE) Td BE LOCATED
INTHE FRONT AKD SIDE VARD WITH A HEIGHT oF 12-FreT 1N LIEU

OF THE RegureDd REPR.NPARD PND 1S-FooT HEleHT

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form. %

Property i1s to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the Zoning regulations.
. or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of

perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.,

Legal Owner(s):
;V“ea;; aau)z (CLAUSS

~ voe or Punt

Contract Purchaser/L.osseeo:

it Gl saty Lasusc {IA

7e v
Signature - &[ . ;a ‘ : ; -
Address T Telephong No. e o Prin %4 T -
A LD K
City T T TTTTTTTTTTBle . T T ZipCode < ﬁ YT

Attorney For Petitioner:

/‘// r Address ‘ Telephone No.

Narne - Type or Print City State Zip Code

e d - .1| D Representative to be Contacted:

Company - H_ Name B

Address B " Telephone No. Address B ” Telephone No.
City T ~ 7 State Zip Code City - State Zip Code

—n n el -

ﬂ-‘—T““JH-P_HHI_..—mdm%rmqﬂ“Ju—'—ﬁm_-_H-m_d___~_ ———— bl = ——r T m ..

e et T T e e e v e o ruriaty S : e T — STt T
A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, It is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this day of _ . L that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
regulations of Ballimore County and that the property be reposted

Zoning Commissioner of Baftimore Gounty

CASE NO. ON ~58|-A Reviewed Bybﬂmd__ Date !,g‘ 15'{&

REV 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date (g!g‘]‘ 04 )




ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR
24 Sagewood Court

Beginning at the point on the North side of Sagewood Court which is 40 feet wide at the

distance of 960 feet East of the centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street |

York Road which is 80 feet wide. Being Lot 33, in the subdivision of Sax Property as

recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book #70, Folio #124, containing 1.54 acres. Also

known as 24 Sagewood Court and located in the 8" Election District, 3™ Councilman ‘[

District.

O4-58) -1
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

etlitin . Kot Mactlews % JUNE 30, 2004

RE: - Casa Number (DH — 58/) 'ﬂék
" Petlitionsr/Developer; J: A ZD[ !5 @&Q.Stf—

This is to certlfy under the penalties of perjury that the nacessary sign(s) required by law

were posted conspicucusly on the property located at 2 S &d:& Q@ QQQ /&T

The sign(s) were posted on 9\ 5 AL00 Lf e
(Month, Day, Year)

AU () foerte

(Signatura of Slgn Paster)

r - rﬁl

. LWEEL

(Printed Name of Sign Poster)

523 PENNY AAVE
~(Streel Address of SigH Fosten

AUNT VALL £y mp 21030
(Clty, State, Zip Code of Sian Foster :
40 6665 3 66
glephone Number of Sigh Postser) .

Revised 3/1/01 - 8CJJ




BALTIMORE COUNTY.FQTMENT OF PERMITS AND L.IQDPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES
]

Case Number 04- 58{ A .Address _CQ“I' SE@_ELQQQD Cﬂ"-. - .

Contact Person: — Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Planner, Please Print Your Name ;
Filing Date: _$E’_1 LS’Q,’:}: Posting Date: {p ’Q!ZZQ‘_‘E Closing Date: ‘7 l [ lQJ;[-‘
Any contact made wi ' : - -~ . .

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the Sigh posters on the approved list (on the
re f '

verse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any

reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
IS again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the

Sr?pe”y on or before the posting date noted above, It should remain there through the closing
ate.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file

a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4, POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(Whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally

posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sigh must be forwarded to

-y o ~i ol

0 - I bl el ---—-—,...--“h.-.-.“u L L I "7

e Sign Poster On“I;r h
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 04- -A Address QE[ \SBQEIQQQD C : —
Petitioner's Name KQEUQ% Telephone -NT "*‘LO_O_L

Posting Date: (2137 ’ 0V Closing Date: __"}7}_!_;7/_0_1—____

Wording for Sign: 1o Permit AN PAAESSH

(Of= SR RE R REA = VIl ) —
—AOCRTED N THE FRONT AND SIDE iﬁ.&D_JLLL"JiF\ HEleHT OF 1%-FEET
IN MEY OF THE REQUIRED R AR NARD AYD IG-FOC 1

. #' -——.—-—-——-—ql

- L "-——l-l—-.'—r A ——

L . H __ . s

e R T ——

WCR - Revised 6/28/00
BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT




DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

tem Numbeﬁz r Case Number: Oq “58, - P

2iA)L Sohnad KyasS rlon, Greaon Ko

Address or LOCEIJ[IOT'IQ" *‘Jﬂn‘; m._‘_.? A Wihee

Petitioner:

PLEASE FORWARD ﬁ-\DVERT|8ING BILL TO:
Name:

Address: &.Lt 53 I
i E;) )\! LSZ—?\ o
Telephone Number: ““ O ‘ Cﬁéwy b_ "-'HO ’ ‘-l"? L - kf OOL‘Y

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ




Department of Permits a‘

Development Management Baltimore County

Development Processing
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

James T. Smith, Jr., County Executive
Timothy M. Kotroco, Director

July 12, 2004

Ron Gregory Krauss
Heidi Schmitt Krauss

24 Sagewood Court
Sparks, Maryland 21152

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Krauss:
RE: Case Number:04-581-A, 24 Sagewood Court

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on June 15, 2004.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

w, Cul 2:0.09-

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: cib

Enclosures

C. People’s Counsel

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

@ Printed on Recycled Paper



Baltimore County 700 East Joppa Road

) Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Fire Department 410-887-4500

County Office Building, Room 111 June 29, 2004
Mail Stop #1105 |

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Kristen Mathews

Distribution Meetd of: June 28, 2004
&)
Item No.: & 91 |

Dear Ms. Hart:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

6. The Fire Marshal's Office has ho comments at this time.

LIEDTENANT JIM MEZICK

Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881
MS~1102F

cc: File

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md,us

Printed with Soybeoan Ink
on Recycled Paper



Robert L, Ebrlich, Jr., Governor mm Robert L. Flanagan, Secretary
Michael S, Steele, Lt, Governor Neil J. Pedersen, Administrator
Admlnla tration

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF Tnnnsvunmmu

Date: &. 29 .4

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of tem No. <2/ -
Permits and Development Management g D7

County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms.Matthews:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

RN

Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/toll-free aumber is
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735.2258 Statewide 'Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street  Baltimore, Maryland 21202  FPhone: 410.545.0300 wwwmarylandroads.com
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~ BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND _
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION & RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

F—

TO: Tim Kotroco
FROM: John D, Oltman, Jr J\P 0%5
DATE: July 21, 2004

w (D
SUBJECT: Zoning Item # 04- 587 (
Address 24 Sagewood-Ct. ¢

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of June 28, 2004.

The Agricultrual Preservation section of DEPRM offers the following comments
regarding the above Zoning item:

This sbdivision has experienced groundwater supply problems. A determination
by Groundwater Management should be sought before approving this request.

Reviewer: Wally Lippincott Date: July 21, 2004

S:ADevcoord\ZAC SHELL 11-20-03.doc



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: June 28, 2004
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat’ Keller, 111
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case 4-581 and 4-584

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.
For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared By: MQ&(?A Q‘._jL\
Division Chief: @ M‘

MAC/LL




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: July 23, 2004
Department of Permits &
Development Management

FROM: bert W. Bowling, Supervisor
ureau of Development Plans
Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For July 6, 2004

Item Nos. 580, 58)) 582, 583, 584,
586, 587, 588, 589, 590. and 591

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning
items, and we have no comments.

RWB:CEN:jrb

ce: Iile

£AC-07-06-2004-NO COMMENT ITEMS 580-59{-07232004
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